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Pressure drop (at load): 2-3 psi / .20 bar

Pressure resistance (against collapse): 70 psi / 5.0 bar

Efficiency (remaining oil in gas stream): 2-3 ppm / 2-3 mg/m3

Operating temperature: (standard) 180° F / 82° C to 230° F / 110° C

(Higher temperature models available)

Materials: A. Media—both wet laid and high loft solely or in combination

B. Bonding compound—polyurethane or epoxy

C. Body components—corrosion resistant steel

Service life: Dependent mainly upon the cleanliness of the oil and gas being   

compressed as well as the initial amount of oil contained in the 

gas stream; several thousands of hours of operation are possible 

in a well-functioning compressor or vacuum system.
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Conventional Wrap Style
OIL SEPARATORS
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Conventional Wrap Style 
OIL SEPARATORS

A B

C

D

A B C D

Part No. Capacity Flange OD Flange ID Length Body OD

cfm m3/m inches / mm inches / mm inches / mm inches / mm

KV70-032 70 2.00 6.69 / 170 3.46 / 88 8.35 / 212 5.31 / 135

KV110-010 124 3.50 6.69 / 170 3.46 / 88 12.48 / 317 5.31 / 135

KV200-042 124 3.50 7.87 / 200 4.84 / 123 9.53 / 242 6.69 / 170

KV150-019 159 4.50 7.87 / 200 4.84 / 123 12.48 / 317 6.69 / 170

KV210-009 230 6.50 7.78 / 200 4.84 / 123 17.60 / 447 6.69 / 170

KV240-007 282 8.00 12.60 / 328 8.66 / 220 12.48 / 317 10.82 / 275

KV280-010 318 9.00 10.79 / 274 6.50 / 165 16.60 / 447 8.66 / 220

KV425-003 424 12.00 12.91 / 328 8.66 / 220 18.19 / 462 10.83 / 275

KV400-006 424 12.00 10.79 / 274 6.50 / 165 24.09 / 612 8.66 / 220

KH500-016 495 14.00 13.98 / 355 9.65 / 245 20.16 / 512 11.81 / 300

KV600-019 600 17.00 13.98 / 355 9.65 / 245 24.09 / 612 11.81 / 300

KV670-004 671 19.00 13.98 / 355 9.65 / 245 26.46 / 672 11.81 / 300

KV610-002 706 20.00 12.76 / 324 8.66 / 220 30.00 / 762 10.83 / 275

KV880-001 848 24.00 13.98 / 355 9.65 / 245 32.76 / 832 11.81 / 300

KV1050-001 1024 29.00 13.98 / 355 9.66 / 245 39.84 / 1012 11.81 / 300

KV1300-019 1483 42.00 22.40 / 570 15.75 / 400 36.22 / 920 18.70 / 475

Conventional Wrap Style Oil Separators  
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Pleated Air-Oil
SEPARATORS
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A B

C

D

Pleated Air-Oil Separators

A B C D

Part No. Capacity Flange OD Flange ID Length Body OD

cfm m3/m inches / mm inches / mm inches / mm inches / mm

KV150-013P 150 4 7.88 / 200 3.88 / 99 6.81 / 173 6.75 / 171

KV210-004P 210 6 7.88 / 200 3.88 / 99 9.88 / 251 6.75 / 171

KV525-001P 525 15 10.66 / 271 5.25 / 133 16.00 / 406 8.38 / 213

KV820-001P 820 23 10.66 / 271 5.25 / 133 24.00 / 610 8.38 / 213

KV1970-001P 1970 56 23.75 / 603 15.00 / 381 22.25 / 565 19.00 / 483
KV3000-001P 3000 250 23.25 / 591 15.00 / 381 36.25 / 921 19.00 / 483

Pleated Air-Oil
SEPARATORS
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Deep Filter
OIL SEPARATORS
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Deep Filter
OIL SEPARATORS

Deep Filter Type Oil Separators

A B C D

Part No. Capacity Flange OD Flange ID Length Body OD

cfm / m3/min inches / mm inches / mm inches / mm inches / mm

KV61-011 125 / 3.54 8.66 / 220 2.95 / 75 6.30 / 160 5.31 / 135

KV66-012 160 / 4.53 6.69 / 170 2.95 / 75 7.87 / 200 5.31 / 135

KV100-027 230 / 6.51  7.87 / 200 4.29 / 109 9.06 / 230 6.69 / 170

KV150-034 320 / 9.06 7.87 / 200 4.29 / 109 12.00 / 305 6.69 / 170

KV265-018 565 / 16.00 13.98 / 355 8.66 / 220 12.00 / 305 11.81 / 300

KV335-006 705 / 19.97 12.91 / 328 8.23 / 209 15.75 / 400 10.83 / 275

KV350-022 775 / 21.95 13.98 / 355 8.66 / 220 15.75 / 400 11.81 / 300

KV440-013 990 / 28.04 13.98 / 355 8.66 / 220 19.69 / 500 11.81 / 300

KV535-003 1200 / 33.98 13.98 / 355 8.66 / 220 23.62 / 600 11.81 / 300

KV625-012 1425 / 40.36 13.98 / 355 8.66 / 220 27.56 / 700 11.81 / 300
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Spin-on Type
OIL SEPARATORS



Spin-on Type
OIL SEPARATORS

Spin-on Type Oil Separators

A B C

Part No. Flow Rate Thread Body Diameter Length

cfm m3/m inches / mm inches / mm

KD490-006 35.00 / 1.00 m22 x 1.5 2.99 / 76 5.00 / 127

KD610-008 70.00 / 2.00 m24 x 1.5 3.66 / 93 8.35 / 212

KD710-009 106.00 / 3.00 m39 x 1.5 5.35 / 136 6.97 / 177

KD690-006 141.00 / 4.00 m32 x 1.5 4.25 / 108 10.24 / 260

KD900-018 194.00 / 5.50 m39 x 1.5 5.35 / 136 11.89 / 302

BA

C



Refrigeration & Natural Gas 
OIL SEPARATORS



Refrigeration & Natural Gas Oil Separators

A B C

Part No. OD ID Length

inches / mm inches / mm inches / mm

KR1100-005P 9.40 / 239 6.12 / 155 34.00 / 864

KR435-006P 9.40 / 239 6.12 / 155 28.00 / 711

KR770-008P 9.40 / 239 6.12 / 155 24.00 / 610

KR325-015P 9.40 / 239 6.12 / 155 18.00 / 457

KR500-018P 9.40 / 239 6.12 / 155 16.25 / 413

KR375-022P 7.00 / 179 4.00 / 102 18.00 / 457

KR385-014P 7.00 / 179 4.00 / 102 12.00 / 305

A B

C

Refrigeration & Natural Gas 
OIL SEPARATORS
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Oil Filters 
OIL FILTERS



Oil Filters

KL310-017 2.17 / 12.00 3/4–16 3.15 / 80.00 3.66 / 93.00

KL470-008 5.00 / 20.00 3/4–16 3.15 / 80.00 5.50 / 140.00

KL510-016 10.50 / 40.00 1–12 3.78 / 96.00 6.77 / 172.00

KL320-004 10.50 / 40.00 3/4–16 3.78 / 96.00 5.50 / 140.00

KL460-009 10.50 / 40.00 1–12 3.78 / 96.00 5.50 / 140.00

KL135-035 11.89 / 45.00 1–12 3.78 / 96.00 6.77 / 172.00

KL440-015 18.50 / 70.00 1–12 3.78 / 96.00 8.30 / 210.00

KL590-007 18.50 / 70.00 1–12 4.33 / 110.00 8.94 / 227.00

KL800-020 47.50 / 180.00 1-1/2–16 5.50 / 140.00 11.89 / 302.00

Part No. Capacity Thread OD Length

(gallons/liters/min.) inches / mm inches / mm

A B C

BA

C

Oil Filters 
OIL FILTERS
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LUBRICANTS



Synthetic
LUBRICANTS
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Coalescing
FILTERS



Coalescing
FILTERS

KELTEC Technolab PN Length OD
inches / mm inches / mm

KPFEK06 * 2.64 67 1.38 35

KPFEK13 * 3.27 83 1.97 50

KPFEK25 * 4.72 120 1.97 50

KPFEK40 * 6.30 160 2.83 72

KPFEK85 * 10.24 260 2.83 72

KPFEK195 * 12.99 330 3.39 86

KPFEK295 * 24.92 633 3.39 86

KPFEK400 * 16.37 416 4.49 114

KPFEK500 * 25.08 637 4.49 114

* The following grades are available:

AOVE-CBM 99.97% 1 micron

AAYE-CB 99.97% .01 micron

AC-AB oil vapor and odor removal

SOME STANDARD PART NO.’S
(Coalescing Filters)



KELTEC Technolab water separators have been designed for the removal of bulk liquid water and a 
significant portion of particulate from compressed air and gases. 
Unique centrifugal action removes contaminants at low-pressure drop for maximum energy savings. 
KELTEC Technolab water separators are available from 1/4” - 3” pipe sizes and for flows up to 1294 scfm.

Note: Automatic drain valves are 
fitted as standard.  All separator 
bodies are coated with 
electrostatic powder paint finish
both inside and out. 

Technical Specifications

Model
Connection 

Size
Flow Rate Housing Dimensions (in)

(scfm) (m3/h) A B C D
KWS14 1/4” 14 25 4.06 10.14 9.29 6.30
KWS58 1/2” 58 100 4.06 10.14 9.29 8.27
KWS117 3/4” 117 200 4.84 11.97 10.91 11.22
KWS176 1” 176 300 4.84 11.97 10.91 14.96
KWS353 1-1/2” 353 600 4.84 12.60 11.22 18.50
KWS706 2” 706 1200 6.30 19.06 17.44 22.05
KWS1294 3” 1294 2200 7.60 21.50 19.29 24.02

Correction Factor
PSIG 15 44 73 100 131 160 189 218 247
Operating Pressure (barg) 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 16

Correction Factor 0,5 0,71 0,87 1 1,12 1,22 1,32 1,44 1,57

For maximum flow rate, multiply model flow rate show in the above table by 
the correction factor corresponding to the working pressure. 

Maximum Recommended Operating Temperature 176° F
Minimum Recommended Operating Temperature 35° F
Typical Pressure Loss at Rated Flow .7 psi
Maximum Working Pressure 235 psi

15 44 73 100 131 160 189 218 247
1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 16

0,5 0,71 0,87 1 1,12 1,22 1,32 1,44 1,57

1
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WATER SEPARATORS
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CAH-ED(NPT or BSP)-ASSY
Heavy duty external drain that can be easily 
attached to the CAH-BHF050F Bulkhead 
Fitting (shown) and housing.

SDV115V-25AN and SDV220V-50AN
Solenoid operated electronic drain valves 
come COMPLETE WITH STRAINER AND 
BALL VALVE that can be easily attached to 
the CAH-BHF050F Bulkhead Fitting (shown) 
and housing.

I TI S

1 3

#CAH-ADMD-WS
Auto/manual drain 
(included standard 
with every housing) 

21

##CCCCCAAAAAAAAAAAAAHHH
Auto/manual Auto/manual 
(included 
with every 

and housing.and housing.

3
2
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WATER SEPARATORS

¼” ID and ½” OD DUAL THREADS
USED CN SDV ELECTRONIC DRAINS



Compressed 
AIR FILTERS

C ESSE I C T I TI     

THE E TEC T S TI           
The Ultimate in Compressed Air Filtration   

3



Compressed 
AIR FILTERS

NOTE:
CAH-0930 REPLACE CAH-0888
CAH-1140 REPLACE CAH-1065
CAH-1380 REPLACE CAH-1300

COMPRESSED AIR FILTERS

PART HOUSING DIMENSIONS

NUMBER A B C D E CFM (M³/H) PSI (BAR) ELEMENT

INCHES/MM INCHES/MM INCHES/MM INCHES/MM (P/X/Y/A)

CAH-0058-BSP/NPT 4.00 / 102 10.12/ 257.5 9.28/ 235.5 1/2'' 11.98/ 304.5 58(100) 290(20) KP0058

CAH-0088-BSP/NPT 4.84 / 123 11.91/ 302.5 10.84/ 275.5 3/4'' 13.75/ 349.5 88(150) 290(20) KP0088

CAH-0117-BSP/NPT 4.84 / 123 14.44/ 366.5 13.38/ 339.5 3/4'' 16.28/ 413.5 117(200) 290(20) KP0117

CAH-0147-BSP/NPT 4.84/123 16.00/ 406.5 14.94/ 379.5 1'' 17.86/ 453.5 147(250) 290(20) KP0147

CAH-0353-BSP/NPT 4.84 / 123 21.18/ 538 19.75/ 502.5 1 1/2'' 23.03/ 585 353(600) 290(20) KP0353

CAH-0500-BSP/NPT 6.30 / 160 24.62/ 625.5 23.00/ 584 2'' 26.48/ 672.5 500(851) 290(20) KP0500

CAH-0712-BSP/NPT 6.30 / 160 27.38/ 695.5 25.75/ 654 2'' 29.25/ 742.5 71(1210) 290(20) KP0712

CAH-0930-BSP/NPT 7.64 / 194 28.75/ 730 26.46/ 672 2 1/2'' 30.62/ 777 930(1550) 232(16) KP0930

CAH-1140-BSP/NPT 7.64/ 194 34.25/ 869.5 31.98/ 812.5 3'' 36.08/ 916.5 1140(1900) 232(16) KP1140
CAH-1380-BSP/NPT 7.64/ 194 36.38/ 924 34.12/ 867 3'' 38.25/ 971 1380(2300) 232(16) KP1380

PART
NUMBER

Connection

Size
Flow Rate

cfm(M^3/h)

MAX
PSI

(BAR)

Element
(P/X/Y/A)

Housing Dimensions

A
INCHES / MM

B
INCHES / MM

C
INCHES / MM

D
INCHES

E
INCHES / MM

CAH-0058-BSP/NPT 1/2 " 58(100) 290(20) KP0058 4.00 102 10.12 257.5 9.28 235.5 1/2’’ 11.98 304.5

CAH-0088-BSP/NPT 3/4" 88(150) 290(20) KP0088 4.84 123 11.91 302.5 10.84 275.5 3/4’’ 13.75 349.5

CAH-0117-BSP/NPT 3/4" 117(200) 290(20) KP0117 4.84 123 14.44  366.5 13.38 339.5 3/4’’ 16.28 413.5

CAH-0147-BSP/NPT 1" 147(250) 290(20) KP0147 4.84 123 16.00 406.5 14.94 379.5 1’’ 17.86 453.5

CAH-0353-BSP/NPT 1 1/2" 353(600) 290(20) KP0353 4.84 123 21.18 538 19.75 502.5 1-1/2’’ 23.03 585

CAH-0500-BSP/NPT 2" 500(851) 290(20) KP0500 6.30 160 24.62 625.5 23.00 584 2’’ 26.48 672.5

CAH-0712-BSP/NPT 2" 710(1210) 290(20) KP0712 6.30 160 27.38 695.5 25.75 654 2’’ 29.25 742.5

CAH-0930-BSP/NPT 2 1/2" 930(1550) 290(20) KP0930 7.64 194 28.75 730 26.46 672 2-1/2’’’ 30.62 777

CAH-1140-BSP/NPT 3" 1140(1900) 290(20) KP1140 7.64 194 34.25 869.5 31.98 812.5 3’’ 36.08 916.5

CAH-1380-BSP/NPT 3" 1380(2300) 290(20) KP1380 7.64 194 36.38 924 34.12 867 3’’ 38.25 971

NOTE: MAXIMUM OPERATING TEMPERATURE 176F/80C

ELEMENT SPECIFICATIONS

Grade
P

Prefilter
X

General Purpose
Y

Oil Removal
A

Activated Carbon

Filter Efficiency (micron) 5 (micron) 1 .01 .01
Max. Oil Carryover (ppm) 5 (ppm) .50 .01 .001

4



Clamp Numbers                    Housings

CAH-CL050 CAH-0058

CAH-CL075-125 CAH-0088

CAH-0117

CAH-0147

CAH-CL150 CAH-0353

CAH-CL200 CAH-0500

CAH-0712

CAH-CL250-300 CAH-0930

CAH-1140

CAH-1380

H

Compressed 
AIR FILTERS



CAH-ED(NPT or BSP)-ASSY
Heavy duty external drain that can be easily 
attached to the CAH-BHF050F Bulkhead 
Fitting (shown) and housing.

SDV115V-25AN and SDV220V-50AN
Solenoid operated electronic drain valves 
come COMPLETE WITH STRAINER AND 
BALL VALVE that can be easily attached to 
the CAH-BHF050F Bulkhead Fitting (shown) 
and housing.

I TI S

Compressed 
AIR FILTERS

#CAH-ADMD
Auto/manual drain 
(included standard 
with every housing) 

1
2

3

¼” ID and ½” OD DUAL THREADS
USED CN SDV ELECTRONIC DRAINS



n	 Interchanges for all 
manufacturers

n	 Rugged industrial construction

n	 Galvanized steel frames

n	Metal straps for ease of removal

n	Metal support screens— 
both sides

n	 Huge inventory

n	 Competitive pricing

Panel Filter
ELEMENTS 

universal housing 
bracket

complete 
urethane seal

minipleat 
construction

sturdy support rings 
for easier removal

positive gasket seal 
on entire filter 
circumference

uniform media 
pleating with 

aluminum spacers



KS 099
• 24” x 24” x 2” nominal
• 23.5” x 23.5” x 2” actual
• Galvanized frame
• Polyester felt media
• Washable
• 1250 SCFM
• .5” W.C. ∆ P
• 4 micron—98% efficiency

KA 164
• 24” x 24” x 12” nominal

• 23.4” x 23.4” x 11.5” actual

• Galvanized frame
• Microglass media
• 2500 SCFM
• .9” W.C. ∆ P
• 2 micron—99.7% efficiency

Panel Filter
ELEMENTS 

KA 771
• 18” x 18” x 12” nominal
• 17.5” x 17.5” x 11.62” actual
• Galvanized frame
• Microglass media
• 1250 SCFM
• .9” W.C. ∆ P
• 2 micron—99.97% efficiency

KA 093/509
• 24” x 24” x 1.5” nominal

• 23.5” x 23.5” x 1.5” actual

• Galvanized frame
• Polyester felt media
• Washable
• 2500 SCFM
• .57” W.C. ∆ P
• 10 micron—98% efficiency

KA 005/005
• 24” x 24” x 2” nominal
• 23.5” x 23.5” x 2” actual
• Galvanized frame
• Polyester felt media
• Washable
• 2500 SCFM
• 1.1” W.C. ∆ P
• 10 micron—98% efficiency

KA 176
• 24” x 24” x 6” nominal
• 23.4” x 23.4” x 5-7/8” actual
• Galvanized frame
• Microglass media
• 1250 SCFM
• .5” W.C. ∆ P
• 5 micron—98% efficiency

KA 770
• 18” x 18” x 2” nominal
• 17.62” x 17.62” x 2” actual
• Galvanized frame
• Polyester felt media
• Washable
• 1250 SCFM
• .7” W.C. ∆ P
• 10 micron—99% efficiency

KA 166
• 24” x 24” x 12” nominal
• 23.4” x 23.4” x 11.5” actual
• Galvanized frame
• Microglass media
• 1250 SCFM
• 1.0” W.C. ∆ P
• .3 micron—99.97% efficiency



n	Air filters for compressors

n	Air filters for vacuums

n	Oil separators for vacuums

1 1

1 5
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Common Kits
ROTARY SCREW COMPRESSORS
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NON-CYCLING REFRIGERATED 
COMPRESSED AIR DRYER 

WITH INTEGRATED COMPRESSED AIR FILTERS

3

KRAD

THE TECHNOLOGY OF MODERN FILTRATION

Re e ate  o e e
AIR DRYER



KELTEC 
Technolab

HIGHLY ENGINEERED

OPICALDESIGNED FOR TR
CONDITIONS

ELTEC 
1
1

3

WHY TREAT COMPRESSED AIR?

1

Re e ate  o e e
AIR DRYER



COMPACT DESIGN

DIGITAL 
CONTROLLER,

ALUMINUM PLATE 
HEAT EXCHANGER

SCROLL COMPRESSORS

IST C ESS S
5

ATED DUALINTEGR
FILTER SYSTEM

1

Re e ate  o e e
AIR DRYER

33



ELEC ATED
FROM

TRICAL WIRES ARE SEPAR

ALL WIRES INSERTED
INTO PLASTIC CABLE
HOLDERS

EXTRA BALL VALVES

PRESSURE

34

Re e ate  o e e
AIR DRYER
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SWITCHES



EASY TO ACCESS
The cooling components can be easily reached in seconds via 
the removable panels.

EASY DUCTING
Condensers are located 

Re e ate  o e e  
AIR DRYER
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MODEL
Capacity 
(acfm )

Connection 
Sixe

Voltage Length
(in)

Width 
(in)

Height 
(in)

Weight 
(lb)

Refrigerant
gas

Pressure
drop 
(psi)

Maximum
working
pressure

(psi)

Maximum
ambient

TEMP 
( ºF)

Maximum
inlet
TEMP 
( ºF)

KRAD-10 10 1/2”NPT 115/1/160 16.26 14.29 21.92 70.54 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-15 15 1/2”NPT 115/1/160 16.26 14.29 21.92 70.54 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-25 25 1/2”NPT 115/1/160 16.26 14.29 21.92 70.54 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-40 40 3/4”NPT 115/1/160 18.62 17.83 32.75 112.43 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-60 60 3/4”NPT 115/1/160 18.62 17.83 32.75 116.84 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-80 80 3/4”NPT 115/1/160 18.62 17.83 32.75 121.25 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-100 100 1½”NPT 115/1/160 21.77 19.80 34.40 171.96 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-125 125 1½”NPT 115/1/60 21.77 19.80 34.40 182.98 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-150 150 1½”NPT 230/1/60 21.77 19.80 34.40 189.59 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-200 200 2”NPT 230/1/60 26.69 25.51 45.55 352.74 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-250 250 2”NPT 230/1/60 26.69 25.51 45.55 363.76 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-350 350 2”NPT 230/1/60 37.32 28.66 53.93 485.01 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-500 500 2”NPT 230/1/60 37.32 28.66 53.93 507.06 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-600 600 3”NPT 460/3/60 37.32 31.41 57.48 595.24 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-750 750 3”NPT 460/3/60 37.32 31.41 57.48 628.31 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-1000 1000 3”NPT 460/3/60 45.78 30.63 67.91 864.21 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-1200 1200 3”NPT 460/3/60 45.78 30.63 67.91 903.89 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-1500 1500 4”NPT 460/3/60 62. . 0 69.68 1,084.67 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-1750 1750 4”NPT 460/3/60 62. . 0 69.68 1,146.40 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-2250 2250 4”NPT 460/3/60 64.88 42.44 7 .87 1,534.41 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-2600 2600 4”NPT 460/3/60 64.88 42.44 7 .87 1,582.92 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-3000 3000 6”NPT 460/3/60 86.14 41.81 75.78 1,984.16 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-3500 3500 6”NPT 460/3/60 86.14 41.81 75.78 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-4000 4000 6”-NPT 460/3/60 106.18 35.31 77.75 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-4500 4500 8”-NPT 460/3/60 106.18 35.31 77.75 R134a <3 230 122 140

KRAD-5500 5500 8”-NPT 460/3/60 100.39 61.02 82.67 3,527.39 R134a <3 230 122 140

2,667.00
2,646.00
2,866.00



100 psi / 7 bar operating pressure,
max ambient temperature 100 F / 38 C

c. max inlet temperature 100 F / 38 C

PRESSURE
Psig 50 60 75 100 115 125 150 175 200

Bar 3.5 4.1 5 7 7.9 8.5 10 12 14
FACTOR PRESSURE: F1 0.75 0.77 0.85 1.00 1.06 1.10 1.16 1.25 1.30

INLET TEMPERATURE FACTORS
F 85 90 95 100 110 120 130 140 150

C 29 32 35 38 43 49 54 60 65

FACTOR INLET: F3 1.20 1.14 1.08 1.00 0.75 0.60 0.50 0.45 0.35

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE FACTORS
F 60 80 90 100 105 110 115 120

C 16 26 32 38 40 43 46 49

  FACTOR AMBIENT: F2 1.12 1.08 1.06 1.00 0.96 0.90 0.80 0.65
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Nominal Dimensions

Number o.d. length
capacity (@100 psi 

/ 7 bar operating

KR1250-010P 11.50”/292 mm 21.60”/549mm 125 cfm/3.60 m3/min
KR1500-029P 11.50/292 26.00/660 200/5.70
KR3400-002P 21.00/533 35.00/899 500/14.30
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Normal dimensions

Number o.d. length connection
capacity (@100 psi / 7 

bar operating

KD125-044 10.38”/264 mm 12.00”/305 mm 2”
250cfm/ 7.1 m3/ 

min

KD400-031 10.38”/ 264 24.00”/ 610 2 1/2” 500 / 14.30

KD790-007 11.88”/302 42.00”/1067 4” 1000/28.60

KD910-007 14.50”/368 42.00”/1067 4” 1500/42.90

KD1050-015 19.00”/483 32.00”/813 4” 2100/60.00

KD1750-005 19.00”/483 54.00”/1372 4” 3000/85.70
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Activated Alumina
DESICCANT

KELTEC Technolab offers high quality Activated Aluminum Desiccant for the 
absorption of water vapor and other gases from compressed air.
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Part # end conn diameter length max flow scfm @85psi
ADM/ AEM-25 1/4" 2.56" 4.50" 75
ADM/ AEM-38 3/8" 2.56" 5.50" 185
ADM/ AEM-50 1/2" 2.56" 5.50" 290
ADM/ AEM-75 3/4" 3.35" 6.88" 385
ADM/ AEM-1 1" 3.35" 9.25" 625
ADM/ AEM-125 1  1/4" 3.94" 10.25" 986
ADM/ AEM-150 1  1/2" 5.12" 14.19" 1200
ADM/ AEM-2 2" 5.12" 17.31" 2100

Standard  Series /  Relief  Valve Series
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Technolab u ers e p to re u e oise e e s  
isperse  o e tr te ir stre to o er pressure  
i er sur e re

Standard Series

Features 

Features 

• oise re u tio  up to 0 

• Pressure up to 220 psi

• Pro i e  it  e  e  i  it
e s  to it

• o  i e  i te e ree

• i b e i  u tip e si es

• o  ost i  u it

• P  P  t re s

• e  e e t re s

Relief Valve Series

• t e outst i e tures o t e
st r series

• e ie e to re e se e ess pressure

• o er ris o i ustri i e ts

• oi o ti e

• Pressure up to 230 psi or better

A  e    E ha t 
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  KELTEC Technolab
LOCATIONS/ MERGERS
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Ed Kaiser, President 
KELTEC Technolab, Inc.
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Authorized Dealer:

Impulsora Zeus,S.A.de C.V.
Miguel Hidalgo y Costilla 1415
1616 Monterrey Centro 64000
Monterrey N.L. México.

 +52 81-8378-2842/45 
 +52 81-1820-5348

   +52 81- 3434-6491
      ventas@zeus.mx        

KELTEC Technolab compressor filters 
and oil are suitable replacements for all 

major competitive interchanges. The 
technical characteristics of 

KELTEC Technolab products can 
be found within this guide. KELTEC 
Technolab filters have successfully 

replaced all other major brands of OEM 
and replacement filters in literally tens 

of thousands of applications.

KELTEC Technolab guarantees that its 
filters will meet or exceed the 

specifications and performance of the 
OEM, and further, that customers 
replacing OEM filters with KELTEC 

Technolab filters will experience no 
filter-related difficulty.
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